## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 47 by Senator Perry

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 13:1894.1" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety, insert a comma "," and insert the following:
4 5 6	"relative to the offense of operating a vehicle while intoxicated; to make technical corrections relative to the offense of operating a vehicle while intoxicated; and to provide"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 2
8	On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "C.(1)" to "C. <del>(1)</del> "
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10 11	On page 2, line 25, after "contrary," and before "all" delete "and except as provided in R.S. 13:1894.1(C)(2),"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 4
13	On page 3, delete lines 17 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:
14 15 16 17	"(2) Notwithstanding R.S. 13:1894.1(C)(1), the fines levied pursuant to R.S. 14:98(J) and collected in Caldwell, Catahoula, Concordia, Franklin, LaSalle, and Tensas parishes shall be remitted to the Northeast Louisiana Substance Abuse Center."
19	AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

20